Enrollment & Attendance Dashboard — Kairos Academies

Part 1: What is the starting enrollment for 2019-2020~

Data Takeaways

o Key Takeaway(s):

o Enrollment in Teacherease currently stands at 117 students. This is down 2 students from August enrollment.

2019-2020 Student Enrollment Over Time

Membership and Enroliment Over Time

Enrolled in August End of Change from
(Any Point) September Previous
6 119 117 -2
Total 119 117 -2
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Part 2: Within this enrollment, what is the YTD attendance %?

Data Takeaways

o Key Takeaway(s):
o YTD attendance data shows an attendance % of 95.94%. This has increased by .24% since the previous attendance dashboard
update.

Attendance % - Current YTD

YTD Attendance % - Comparison within Year

YTD Attendance Through YTD Attendance Difference
August Through September

6 95.70% 95.94% 0.24%
Total 95.70% 95.94% 0.24%
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Part 3: What do we see when looking at ADA drivers? Early in the year, how can we think about ADA movement?

Data Takeaways

e Key Takeaways(s):
o The data below shows how ADA will move in response to changes in either (a) attendance rate or (b) typical enrollment.
o Given data through 9/30, implied ADA is right around 113. This can be interpreted as “if our attendance rate and typical enrollment
remain exactly the same the rest of the year, we would be tracking toward 113 ADA".
o As we know, this data is from a small portion of the year and will change over time. So while currently ADA is 113, it is
advantageous to use estimate below this number to account for the likelihood of attendance declining, enrollment declining, or
both.

Implied Regular Term ADA - Attendance & Enrollment Sensitivity Example

lllustration of Attendance Range
Typical

Enrollment 94.44% 94.94% 95.44% 95.94% 96.44% 96.94% 97.44%

lllustration
109 102.9 103.5 104.0 104.6 105.1 105.7 106.2
112 105.8 106.3 106.9 107.4 108.0 108.6 109.1
115 108.6 109.2 109.8 110.3 110.9 111.5 112.1
118 111.4 112.0 112.6 113.2 113.8 114.4 115.0
121 114.3 114.9 115.5 116.1 116.7 117.3 117.9
124 1171 117.7 118.3 119.0 119.6 120.2 120.8
127 119.9 120.6 121.2 121.8 122.5 123.1 123.7

-y
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Data Supplement
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90/90 Metric: What is our current implied 90/90 status?

Data Takeaways

o Key Takeaway(s):

o 1f90/90 was calculated today, Kairos would earn approximately a 95.73% of students at or above the 90/90 threshold — earning the

school full points on APR attendance.

o 94.02% of Kairos students are tracking to earn full points; 1.71% are tracking to earn % points; and 3.42% are tracking to earn %

points.

Implied 90/90 Current Status

90/90 Performance Band # of Students % of Students
Below 82.5% (No Points) 2 1.71%
82.5-85.0% (Close, but No Points) 2 1.71%
85.0-87.5% (.25 Points) 4 3.42%
87.5-90% (.5 Points) 2 1.71%
110 94.02%

90/90 Current Estimated Points

90/90 Estimated Points Possible

Current 90/90 Rate

112

117

95.73%
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90/90 Metric: What is the 90/90 status for individual students?

Data Takeaways

o Key Takeaway(s):
o This listis an early look at how students factor into 90/90, but more importantly is a tool to help support students and set the tone
for attendance this year (example: students outside of green area may be worth discussing support systems such as calls home,
meeting with school leadership, potential transportation issues, etc.)

Implied 90/90 Current Roster

90/90 Status
LocalStudentID LastName FirstName Attendance 90/90 Status
Rate

2654030 Smith Marshawn 64% Below 82.5% (No Points)
2653983 Jarboe Nikola 72% Below 82.5% (No Points)
2653929 Shands Naeem 83% 82.5-85.0% (Close, but No Points)
2657148 Harriss Ava 85% 85.0-87.5% (.25 Points)
2653944 Orear Robert 86% 85.0-87.5% (.25 Points)
2654020 Taylor Saniyah 86% 85.0-87.5% (.25 Points)
2653988 Gallegos Elijah 87% 85.0-87.5% (.25 Points)
2659554 Ward DeMarcus 88% 87.5-90% (.5 Points)
2654005 Nash Amiya 88% 87.5-90% (.5 Points)

2654015 Jiang Cameron 90%
2653990 Hundley Daniel 90%
2659581 Bills Terance 91%
2653949 Crockett Chris 91%
2653940 Rose Vivienne 92%
2661196 Parker-McCabe Michael 92%
2654031 Johnson Maleek 92%
2659555 Boehle Alyssa 93%
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2661195
2657147
2654029
2653963
2654026
2659551
2653958
2654043
2653951
2654017
2654023
2653984
2661182
2653945
2653980
2653967
2654013
2653986
2653991
2653999
2654000
2653927
2653923
2654040
2653961
2671465
2653935
2653920
2661181
2653959
2653931
2653975
2653976

Wilson
Dickens
Mangogna
Gonzalez
Williams
Bevly
Tran
Phillips
Thomas
Thomas
Buckner

Jowels Bedford

Johnson
Grierson
Wilson
Mathis
Parker
Stone
Brown
Zimbelmann
Zimbelmann
Fenlon
Forland
Smith
Utsey
Marissa
Potter
Kimble
Henry
Miller
Niemoeller
Santos
Santos

Raymon
Reginald

Anthony (AJ)

Aziz
Amyiah
Jamon
Nghia
Romello
Kamori
Vernon
Drew
Azandria
Amir
Katelyn
Olivia
Veronika
Kwame
Shyla
James
Brian
Kaleena
Emmalynn
Dylan
Phillip
Janyla
McCasland
Emma
Kaeli
Joshua
Anthony
Ella
Emmanuel
Ireneo

93%
93%
93%
93%
94%
94%
94%
94%
94%
94%
94%
94%
95%
95%
95%
95%
95%
95%
95%
95%
95%
96%
96%
96%
96%
96%
96%
96%
96%
96%
96%
96%
96%
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2653932
2657145
2654007
2659582
2653957
2653942
2653960
2653953
2654027
2659577
2654038
2659576
2653933
2659579
2659575
2653993
2654032
2653972
2653925
2653964
2653978
2654037
2653924
2659556
2653921
2653922
2653981
2653946
2653994
2654009
2653996
2653989
2659584

Gallagher
Holland
Montgomery
Billups
McGuire
Collins
Wagner
Wahlstrom
Harris
Stephenson
Hartfield
Williams
Pullam
Galburt Ruiz
James
Lee
Davis
Days
Stiebel
Corley
Ogunrinde
Brower-Toland
Jones
Ivory
Stone
Stone
Orr
Bock
Smith
Anderson
McClain
Eason
White

Samira
Marlie
Semaj
Ajon
Sophia
Javion
Alyssa
Chelsea
Shaniya
Charlotte
Andrew
Billy
Caden
Martin
Angel
Alana
Karon
Davion
Kai
Zaniyah
Mosetoluwa
Evelyn
Shanese
Jarvis
Iliyah
Noah
Madelyn
William
Kennedy
Ariel
Indica
Kaveion
Darieona

97%
97%
97%
97%
97%
97%
97%
97%
97%
97%
98%
98%
98%
98%
98%
98%
98%
99%
99%
99%
99%
99%
99%
99%
99%
99%
99%
99%
99%
99%
99%
99%
99%
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2659578
2657146
2661861
2653969
2653928
2653956
2653973
2659552
2654012
2653939
2653974
2653954
2657143
2653938
2653937
2653936
2654025
2654041
2654033
2653977
2654042
2659557
2653943
2654016
2654008
2653952
2653950
2654022
2653965
2653966
2653995
2654028
2653979

Bonner
Robinson
Prater
Roberts
Cissell

Brower-Toland

Chung
Fantozzi

Jowels-Bedford

King Jr
Mitchell
Banks
Rosenberg
McFarland
McFarland
McFarland
Kincade
Gibson
Berry
Vaughn
Scott
Borroum
Drew
Williams
Lungu
Amos
Dandridge
Davis
Estrada
Estrada
McClain
Stewart
Vaughn

Jacob
Oscar
Geno
Jason
Sorcha
Jesse
Jaron
Bella
Azayah
Lamontreal
Jaden
Trinity
Harlow
Levi
Paisley
Rowan
Anthony
Ariel
Jorae
Isaiah
Emmanue
Kennen
Zion
Makiah
Leon
Kiara
Olivia
Sheniya
Gabriel
Javier
Zayden
Kamiyah
Jovi

99%

99%

99%

99%

99%

99%

99%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
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2653968

Walker

Gabriel

100%
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