### Part 1: What is the starting enrollment for 2019-2020?

### **Data Takeaways**

- Key Takeaway(s):
  - o Enrollment in Teacherease currently stands at 117 students. This is down 2 students from August enrollment.

### 2019-2020 Student Enrollment Over Time

	Membership and Enro	llment Over Time	!
Grade Level	Enrolled in August (Any Point)	End of September	Change from Previous
6	119	117	-2
Total	119	117	-2

### Part 2: Within this enrollment, what is the YTD attendance %?

### **Data Takeaways**

- Key Takeaway(s):
  - YTD attendance data shows an attendance % of 95.94%. This has increased by .24% since the previous attendance dashboard update.

### Attendance % - Current YTD

	YTD Attendance % - Compa	rison within Year	
Grade Level	YTD Attendance Through August	YTD Attendance Through September	Difference
6	95.70%	95.94%	0.24%
Total	95.70%	95.94%	0.24%

### Part 3: What do we see when looking at ADA drivers? Early in the year, how can we think about ADA movement?

#### **Data Takeaways**

### Key Takeaways(s):

- The data below shows how ADA will move in response to changes in either (a) attendance rate or (b) typical enrollment.
- Given data through 9/30, implied ADA is right around 113. This can be interpreted as "if our attendance rate and typical enrollment remain exactly the same the rest of the year, we would be tracking toward 113 ADA".
- As we know, this data is from a small portion of the year and will change over time. So while currently ADA is 113, it is
  advantageous to use estimate below this number to account for the likelihood of attendance declining, enrollment declining, or
  both.

### Implied Regular Term ADA - Attendance & Enrollment Sensitivity Example

	Illustration of Attendance Range						
Typical Enrollment Illustration	94.44%	94.94%	95.44%	95.94%	96.44%	96.94%	97.44%
109	102.9	103.5	104.0	104.6	105.1	105.7	106.2
112	105.8	106.3	106.9	107.4	108.0	108.6	109.1
115	108.6	109.2	109.8	110.3	110.9	111.5	112.1
118	111.4	112.0	112.6	113.2	113.8	114.4	115.0
121	114.3	114.9	115.5	116.1	116.7	117.3	117.9
124	117.1	117.7	118.3	119.0	119.6	120.2	120.8
127	119.9	120.6	121.2	121.8	122.5	123.1	123.7

# **Data Supplement**

### 90/90 Metric: What is our current implied 90/90 status?

### **Data Takeaways**

### • Key Takeaway(s):

- o If 90/90 was calculated today, Kairos would earn approximately a 95.73% of students at or above the 90/90 threshold earning the school full points on APR attendance.
- o 94.02% of Kairos students are tracking to earn full points; 1.71% are tracking to earn ½ points; and 3.42% are tracking to earn ¼ points.

### **Implied 90/90 Current Status**

90/90 Performance Band	# of Students	% of Students
Below 82.5% (No Points)	2	1.71%
82.5-85.0% (Close, but No Points)	2	1.71%
85.0-87.5% (.25 Points)	4	3.42%
87.5-90% (.5 Points)	2	1.71%
90% or Higher (Full Points)	110	94.02%

90/90 Current Estimated Points	90/90 Estimated Points Possible	Current 90/90 Rate
112	117	95.73%

### 90/90 Metric: What is the 90/90 status for individual students?

### **Data Takeaways**

### • Key Takeaway(s):

o This list is an early look at how students factor into 90/90, but more importantly is a tool to help support students and set the tone for attendance this year (example: students outside of green area may be worth discussing support systems such as calls home, meeting with school leadership, potential transportation issues, etc.)

### Implied 90/90 Current Roster

			90/90 Status		
LocalStudentID	LastName	FirstName	Attendance Rate	90/90 Status	
2654030	Smith	Marshawn	64%	Below 82.5% (No Points)	
2653983	Jarboe	Nikola	72%	Below 82.5% (No Points)	
2653929	Shands	Naeem	83%	82.5-85.0% (Close, but No Points)	
2657148	Harriss	Ava	85%	85.0-87.5% (.25 Points)	
2653944	Orear	Robert	86%	85.0-87.5% (.25 Points)	
2654020	Taylor	Saniyah	86%	85.0-87.5% (.25 Points)	
2653988	Gallegos	Elijah	87%	85.0-87.5% (.25 Points)	
2659554	Ward	DeMarcus	88%	87.5-90% (.5 Points)	
2654005	Nash	Amiya	88%	87.5-90% (.5 Points)	
2654015	Jiang	Cameron	90%	90% or Higher (Full Points)	
2653990	Hundley	Daniel	90%	90% or Higher (Full Points)	
2659581	Bills	Terance	91%	90% or Higher (Full Points)	
2653949	Crockett	Chris	91%	90% or Higher (Full Points)	
2653940	Rose	Vivienne	92%	90% or Higher (Full Points)	
2661196	Parker-McCabe	Michael	92%	90% or Higher (Full Points)	
2654031	Johnson	Maleek	92%	90% or Higher (Full Points)	
2659555	Boehle	Alyssa	93%	90% or Higher (Full Points)	

2661195	Wilson	Raymon	93%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2657147	Dickens	Reginald	93%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654029	Mangogna	Anthony (AJ)	93%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653963	Gonzalez	Aziz	93%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654026	Williams	Amyiah	94%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2659551	Bevly	, Jamon	94%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653958	Tran	Nghia	94%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654043	Phillips	Romello	94%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653951	Thomas	Kamori	94%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654017	Thomas	Vernon	94%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654023	Buckner	Drew	94%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653984	Jowels Bedford	Azandria	94%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2661182	Johnson	Amir	95%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653945	Grierson	Katelyn	95%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653980	Wilson	Olivia	95%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653967	Mathis	Veronika	95%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654013	Parker	Kwame	95%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653986	Stone	Shyla	95%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653991	Brown	James	95%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653999	Zimbelmann	Brian	95%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654000	Zimbelmann	Kaleena	95%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653927	Fenlon	Emmalynn	96%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653923	Forland	Dylan	96%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654040	Smith	Phillip	96%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653961	Utsey	Janyla	96%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2671465	Marissa	McCasland	96%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653935	Potter	Emma	96%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653920	Kimble	Kaeli	96%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2661181	Henry	Joshua	96%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653959	Miller	Anthony	96%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653931	Niemoeller	Ella	96%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653975	Santos	Emmanuel	96%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653976	Santos	Ireneo	96%	90% or Higher (Full Points)

2653932	Gallagher	Samira	97%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2657145	Holland	Marlie	97%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654007	Montgomery	Semaj	97%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2659582	Billups	Ajon	97%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653957	McGuire	Sophia	97%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653942	Collins	Javion	97%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653960	Wagner	Alyssa	97%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653953	Wahlstrom	Chelsea	97%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654027	Harris	Shaniya	97%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2659577	Stephenson	Charlotte	97%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654038	Hartfield	Andrew	98%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2659576	Williams	Billy	98%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653933	Pullam	Caden	98%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2659579	Galburt Ruiz	Martin	98%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2659575	James	Angel	98%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653993	Lee	Alana	98%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654032	Davis	Karon	98%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653972	Days	Davion	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653925	Stiebel	Kai	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653964	Corley	Zaniyah	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653978	Ogunrinde	Mosetoluwa	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654037	<b>Brower-Toland</b>	Evelyn	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653924	Jones	Shanese	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2659556	lvory	Jarvis	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653921	Stone	Iliyah	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653922	Stone	Noah	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653981	Orr	Madelyn	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653946	Bock	William	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653994	Smith	Kennedy	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654009	Anderson	Ariel	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653996	McClain	Indica	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653989	Eason	Kaveion	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2659584	White	Darieona	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
		•		

2659578	Bonner	Jacob	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2657146	Robinson	Oscar	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2661861	Prater	Geno	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653969	Roberts	Jason	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653928	Cissell	Sorcha	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653956	Brower-Toland	Jesse	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653973	Chung	Jaron	99%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2659552	Fantozzi	Bella	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654012	Jowels-Bedford	Azayah	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653939	King Jr	Lamontreal	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653974	Mitchell	Jaden	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653954	Banks	Trinity	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2657143	Rosenberg	Harlow	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653938	McFarland	Levi	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653937	McFarland	Paisley	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653936	McFarland	Rowan	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654025	Kincade	Anthony	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654041	Gibson	Ariel	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654033	Berry	Jorae	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653977	Vaughn	Isaiah	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654042	Scott	Emmanuel	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2659557	Borroum	Kennen	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653943	Drew	Zion	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654016	Williams	Makiah	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654008	Lungu	Leon	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653952	Amos	Kiara	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653950	Dandridge	Olivia	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654022	Davis	Sheniya	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653965	Estrada	Gabriel	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653966	Estrada	Javier	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653995	McClain	Zayden	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2654028	Stewart	Kamiyah	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)
2653979	Vaughn	Jovi	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)

 2653968	Walker	Gabriel	100%	90% or Higher (Full Points)